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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3621
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
WATER PROJECTS IN MP
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of water projects in Madhya Pradesh sanctioned by the Union Government and the number of project proposals which are still pending; and

(b) the details thereof, project-wise and the reasons for delay, if any?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) During the last ten years, 16 major and 7medium irrigation projects of Madhya Pradesh have been accorded investment clearance by the Planning Commission.

Presently, 4 irrigation projects (2 major & 2 medium) of Madhya Pradesh are under various stages of appraisal in Central Water
Commission.

(b) The details of above 23 Major/medium irrigation projects cleared by the Planning Commission is given at Annexure-I and the details of projects under appraisal is given at Annexure-II.
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